Attorney Docket: FCM1009US Applicants: Jeffrey P. Sites et al.

	Serial No.: 08/516,58		
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
PATENTS			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
BioThermics, Inc.	Name: First Circle Medical, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Yes ⊠ No Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 530 North Third Street, Suite 400		
■ Assignment	City/State/Zip: Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401		
Execution Date: April 1, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:   Yes  No		
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,730,720		
Additional numbers a	ttached: 🔲 Yes 🗷 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Patrick J. O'Connell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Popovich, Wiles & O'Connell, P.A. 650 Third Avenue South, Suite 600	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota Zip: 55402	<u>16-2312</u>		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.  Patrick J. O'Connell (33,984)	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  Tune 3 2005		
	ignature Date		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
	lach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	·		
	utes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information get, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

### EXHIBIT C

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, BioThermics, a Minnesota corporation, having its principal place of business at 10 South Fifth Street, Suite 470, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Purchase Agreement and Assignment between BioThermics and First Circle Medical, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota with offices at 530 North Third Street, Suite 400, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), Assignor desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and on its own behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent Rights is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, for the United States and all foreign countries.

day of, 2005.
ASSIGNOR:
BioThermics, Inc.  By:
STATE OF MINNESOTA  : SS.  COUNTY OF Hennepin  This instrument was acknowledged before me the

ASSIGNEE:
First Circle Medical, Inc.
By: Draw puccartney
Title:   resident & LZO
Address: #30 Porth Third St.
Suite 400 Minnesiolis, mr wy 401
Date: 1 Arril 2005
STATE OF MINNESOTA )
: SS.
COUNTY OF <u>Hennedia</u> )
This instrument was acknowledged before me the
by <u>Kustina (Martin</u> ), who personally acknowledged that s/he is duly
authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Intellectual Property and has done so as
his/her free act and deed.
To this / //antin
XIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
Notary Public
Notice Built As
My Commission Expires Jan 21, 2006

## **EXHIBIT C**

## SCHEDULE A

## **PATENTS**

<u>Name</u>	No.	Country of Issue
Perfusion hyperthermia treatment system and method	5,730,720	U.S.
Perfusion hyperthermia treatment system and method	6,413,233	U.S.
Perfusion hyperthermia treatment system and method	PCT/US96/11476, filed July 10, 1996, now published at WO 97/06840	EU

C3

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME; 0314.4